FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL LEGAL SERVICES

Pursuant to Paragraph 26 of the Agreement for Professional Legal Services (hereinafter AGREEMENT) between the County of Santa Barbara, a political subdivision of the State of California (COUNTY), the Santa Barbara County Fire Protection District (DISTRICT), and Hooper, Lundy & Bookman, P.C. (CONTRACTOR), having its principal place of business at 1875 Century Park East, Suite 1600, Los Angeles, California 90067, the COUNTY, DISTRICT, and CONTRACTOR amend the AGREEMENT as follows:

- 1) Exhibit B, Paragraph A, of the AGREEMENT is amended to read as follows:
 - A. For CONTRACTOR services to be rendered under this Agreement, CONTRACTOR shall be paid a contract amount, including cost reimbursements, not to exceed One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000).

OUNTY OF CANTA DADDADA AND

2) The second sentence of Section 1 of the AGREEMENT is amended to read as follows:

Jordan Kearney, at telephone number (415) 875-8497, and Devin Senelick, at telephone number (310) 551-8145, are the authorized representatives for CONTRACTOR.

In all other respects, the AGREEMENT remains unchanged and in full effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement to be effective on the date executed by COUNTY.

Mona Miyasato County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board	SANTA BARBARA COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
By: Shil Mabue wa Deputy Clerk	By: Chair, Board of Supervisors Date: 6-4-24
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL AND APPROVED AS TO FORM: County Counsel	CONTRACTOR: Hooper, Lundy & Bookman, P.C.
By: Rachel Van Mullem, County Counsel	By: Authorized Representative Name: Devin Senelick Title: Attorney at Law

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL LEGAL SERVICES

Pursuant to Paragraph 26 of the Agreement for Professional Legal Services (hereinafter AGREEMENT) between the County of Santa Barbara, a political subdivision of the State of California (COUNTY), the Santa Barbara County Fire Protection District (DISTRICT), and Hooper, Lundy & Bookman, P.C. (CONTRACTOR), having its principal place of business at 1875 Century Park East, Suite 1600, Los Angeles, California 90067, the COUNTY, DISTRICT, and CONTRACTOR amend the AGREEMENT as follows:

- 1) Exhibit B, Paragraph A, of the AGREEMENT is amended to read as follows:
 - A. For CONTRACTOR services to be rendered under this Agreement, CONTRACTOR shall be paid a contract amount, including cost reimbursements, not to exceed One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000).
- 2) The second sentence of Section 1 of the AGREEMENT is amended to read as follows:

Jordan Kearney, at telephone number (415) 875-8497, and Devin Senelick, at telephone number (310) 551-8145, are the authorized representatives for CONTRACTOR.

In all other respects, the AGREEMENT remains unchanged and in full effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement to be effective on the date executed by COUNTY.

ATTEST: Mona Miyasato County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board	COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA AND SANTA BARBARA COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
By: Deputy Clerk	By: Chair, Board of Supervisors
	Date:
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL AND APPROVED AS TO FORM: County Counsel	CONTRACTOR: Hooper, Lundy & Bookman, P.C.
By:Rachel Van Mullem, County Counsel	By: Devin M. Sundick 5FD80426D48D46B Authorized Representative Name: Devin Senelick Title: Attorney at Law

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Risk Management

By:

DocuSigned by:

Greg Milligan

OSESSSE00280488

Greg Milligan, Risk Manager

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING

FORM:

BETSY SCHAFFER, CPA

Auditor-Controller

1 Africa

Ву: